
WIAA D1 Sectional - Mukwonago 2023
Girls Varsity
Team Place Points Name Grade Time Pace
Girls Varsity
1. Mukwonago - 67 Points
1 6 #3195 Grace GRACZYK 11 20:13.6 6:30
2 9 #3193 Julia BAKER 11 20:28.3 6:35
3 10 #3198 Annelise RASMUSSEN 12 20:29.3 6:35
4 14 #3199 Samantha WIEBELHAUS 10 20:50.8 6:42
5 28 #3194 Taylor BAUMANN 10 21:44.3 6:59
6 (34) #3196 Savannah JUREK 12 21:53.6 7:02
7 (43) #3197 Emily PLESTINA 11 22:35.7 7:16

2. Pewaukee - 72 Points
1 1 #3210 Leah MOE 11 19:24.6 6:14
2 11 #3208 Allie CLOUSING 11 20:30.8 6:36
3 12 #3211 Selah ROBERTS 11 20:36.1 6:37
4 19 #3212 Samantha SATYAVELU 11 21:11.2 6:49
5 29 #3209 Andi GUDEYON 9 21:47.7 7:00
6 (32) #3213 Hannah SORKNESS 9 21:50.8 7:01
7 (39) #3207 Nora CIECIWA 10 22:09.8 7:08

3. Waterford Union - 72 Points
1 7 #3227 Sydney YOUNK 11 20:24.7 6:34
2 8 #3223 Akira HANCOCK 11 20:26.5 6:34
3 15 #3221 Natalia ARTEAGA 12 20:51.4 6:42
4 16 #3222 Molly BREVER 12 21:03.3 6:46
5 26 #3226 Sari SPIEGELHOFF 11 21:37.8 6:57
6 (33) #3224 Callie HEATH 12 21:53.3 7:02
7 (48) #3225 Elizabeth JONIETZ 12 23:03.9 7:25

4. Waukesha West - 90 Points
1 3 #3243 Valerie BRATT 12 19:35.3 6:18
2 4 #3245 Lily NEWMEISTER 10 19:38.9 6:19
3 18 #3247 Erin WANNER 12 21:07.1 6:47
4 30 #3246 Ava SADENWASSER 11 21:48.3 7:01
5 35 #3249 Kayla WARNES 9 21:54.8 7:03
6 (38) #3244 Ava DEWSNAP 10 22:08.2 7:07
7 (47) #3248 Ani WARNES 10 23:03.8 7:25

5. Badger - 145 Points
1 5 #3115 Maelynn SMITH 9 19:41.2 6:20
2 21 #3110 Brooklyn FLIES 12 21:24.2 6:53
3 36 #3112 Kennedy MONGE 11 21:58.6 7:04
4 37 #3111 Jasmine MENECES 11 22:07.4 7:07
5 46 #3114 Maddie SHERMAN 12 22:43.4 7:18
6 (52) #3113 Natalie PORRAS 12 23:32.5 7:34
7 (65) #3109 Natalea BROWN 10 25:34.6 8:13

6. Kettle Moraine - 148 Points
1 17 #3170 Lola SCHWARTZ 10 21:04.9 6:47
2 22 #3166 Cassity DECHENNE 12 21:29.1 6:54
3 27 #3168 Sydney LOEHRL 11 21:41.6 6:58
4 40 #3167 Kennedy KIESGEN 10 22:12.5 7:08
5 42 #3169 Emma SCHMID 9 22:25.5 7:13
6 (53) #3165 Adi DAVIS 9 23:40.4 7:37
7 (54) #3171 Tara STAFEIL 10 23:53.7 7:41

7. Fort Atkinson - 156 Points
1 2 #3157 Mary WORDEN 11 19:34.9 6:18
2 24 #3155 Ava LEURQUIN 10 21:31.4 6:55
3 41 #3151 Analisa BOSHART 11 22:20.3 7:11
4 44 #3154 Claire KUCKEN 11 22:40.0 7:17
5 45 #3152 Macayla GRAHAM 10 22:42.2 7:18
6 (49) #3153 Layla KOHL 9 23:24.4 7:32
7 (62) #3156 Mya WENHARDT 10 25:19.7 8:09

8. Elkhorn Area - 204 Points
1 20 #3143 Grace WOYAK 12 21:15.9 6:50
2 25 #3141 Hailey GUTH 9 21:33.2 6:56
3 31 #3138 Ila FLATH 12 21:49.6 7:01
4 59 #3140 Chloe FOSSLER 9 24:52.4 8:00
5 69 #3139 Michaela FLETCHER 12 26:47.4 8:37
6 (71) #3137 Addie BAKER 12 26:55.5 8:39

9. Burlington - 205 Points
1 13 #3127 Olivia ROMBAK 12 20:36.6 6:38
2 23 #3123 Jenna BEBOW 12 21:30.5 6:55
3 50 #3125 Joy HEETER 11 23:26.3 7:32
4 58 #3126 Ella PREUSKER 11 24:34.5 7:54
5 61 #3129 Avry TROST 9 24:53.5 8:00
6 (68) #3124 Ava FIX 11 26:36.5 8:33
7 (75) #3128 Analiese TREMMEL 9 30:48.6 9:55

10. Milton - 295 Points
1 55 #3182 Clara JAUCH 10 24:24.6 7:51
2 56 #3181 Carissa CHOI 12 24:26.6 7:52
3 57 #3185 Presley TREUTHARDT 10 24:28.0 7:52
4 60 #3180 Gracie CARLSON 9 24:53.3 8:00
5 67 #3183 Ava MAGEE 11 26:25.0 8:30
6 (70) #3184 Addison TRANTER 11 26:52.6 8:39
7 (74) #3179 Louisa BORSUTZKY 12 30:45.7 9:54

11. Wilmot Union - 316 Points
1 51 #3261 Elisabeth PIETLUCK 10 23:31.6 7:34
2 63 #3259 Aimee IVAN 9 25:23.2 8:10
3 64 #3258 Karys HANDORF 9 25:32.7 8:13
4 66 #3257 Megan GROGAN 9 25:53.1 8:19
5 72 #3262 Haven YOUNG 9 28:08.4 9:03
6 (73) #3260 Abbie IVAN 9 29:44.6 9:34



WIAA D1 Sectional - Mukwonago 2023
Overall Results
Place Points Bib Name Team Mile 1 Mile 2 Time Pace

Girls Varsity
1 1 3210 Leah MOE Pewaukee 5:58.4 6:17.0 19:24.6 6:14
2 2 3157 Mary WORDEN Fort Atkinson 6:04.8 6:27.6 19:34.9 6:18
3 3 3243 Valerie BRATT Waukesha West 6:04.6 6:28.1 19:35.3 6:18
4 4 3245 Lily NEWMEISTER Waukesha West 6:04.5 6:28.1 19:38.9 6:19
5 5 3115 Maelynn SMITH Badger 6:08.4 6:23.9 19:41.2 6:20
6 6 3195 Grace GRACZYK Mukwonago 6:08.9 6:38.1 20:13.6 6:30
7 7 3227 Sydney YOUNK Waterford Union 6:18.3 6:38.8 20:24.7 6:34
8 8 3223 Akira HANCOCK Waterford Union 6:19.7 6:40.9 20:26.5 6:34
9 9 3193 Julia BAKER Mukwonago 6:24.3 6:46.0 20:28.3 6:35
10 10 3198 Annelise RASMUSSEN Mukwonago 6:18.8 6:39.5 20:29.3 6:35
11 11 3208 Allie CLOUSING Pewaukee 6:09.5 6:44.3 20:30.8 6:36
12 12 3211 Selah ROBERTS Pewaukee 6:21.0 6:40.8 20:36.1 6:37
13 13 3127 Olivia ROMBAK Burlington 6:19.1 6:42.5 20:36.6 6:38
14 14 3199 Samantha WIEBELHAUS Mukwonago 6:28.0 6:56.8 20:50.8 6:42
15 15 3221 Natalia ARTEAGA Waterford Union 6:23.0 6:53.4 20:51.4 6:42
16 16 3222 Molly BREVER Waterford Union 6:23.6 6:52.3 21:03.3 6:46
17 17 3170 Lola SCHWARTZ Kettle Moraine 6:13.8 6:54.5 21:04.9 6:47
18 18 3247 Erin WANNER Waukesha West 6:32.7 6:53.7 21:07.1 6:47
19 19 3212 Samantha SATYAVELU Pewaukee 6:21.0 6:54.6 21:11.2 6:49
20 20 3143 Grace WOYAK Elkhorn Area 6:22.3 6:58.1 21:15.9 6:50
21 21 3110 Brooklyn FLIES Badger 6:20.3 7:07.6 21:24.2 6:53
22 -- 3233 Abby BURIE Waukesha North 6:36.4 6:59.0 21:24.8 6:53
23 22 3166 Cassity DECHENNE Kettle Moraine 6:13.9 6:56.1 21:29.1 6:54
24 23 3123 Jenna BEBOW Burlington 6:21.3 7:04.3 21:30.5 6:55
25 24 3155 Ava LEURQUIN Fort Atkinson 6:24.3 7:07.5 21:31.4 6:55
26 25 3141 Hailey GUTH Elkhorn Area 6:27.6 7:04.0 21:33.2 6:56
27 26 3226 Sari SPIEGELHOFF Waterford Union 6:46.9 7:07.0 21:37.8 6:57
28 27 3168 Sydney LOEHRL Kettle Moraine 6:26.4 7:08.0 21:41.6 6:58
29 28 3194 Taylor BAUMANN Mukwonago 6:27.8 7:14.2 21:44.3 6:59
30 29 3209 Andi GUDEYON Pewaukee 6:26.9 7:05.9 21:47.7 7:00
31 30 3246 Ava SADENWASSER Waukesha West 6:35.9 7:14.1 21:48.3 7:01
32 31 3138 Ila FLATH Elkhorn Area 6:26.5 7:05.2 21:49.6 7:01
33 (32) 3213 Hannah SORKNESS Pewaukee 6:23.7 6:51.9 21:50.8 7:01
34 (33) 3224 Callie HEATH Waterford Union 6:47.1 7:06.4 21:53.3 7:02
35 (34) 3196 Savannah JUREK Mukwonago 6:42.4 7:08.8 21:53.6 7:02
36 35 3249 Kayla WARNES Waukesha West 6:47.8 7:04.5 21:54.8 7:03
37 36 3112 Kennedy MONGE Badger 6:27.9 7:14.9 21:58.6 7:04
38 37 3111 Jasmine MENECES Badger 6:25.9 7:23.1 22:07.4 7:07
39 (38) 3244 Ava DEWSNAP Waukesha West 6:44.2 7:15.6 22:08.2 7:07
40 (39) 3207 Nora CIECIWA Pewaukee 6:27.0 7:31.3 22:09.8 7:08
41 40 3167 Kennedy KIESGEN Kettle Moraine 6:41.2 7:19.9 22:12.5 7:08
42 -- 3234 Paola OROZCO Waukesha North 6:48.2 7:15.7 22:15.3 7:09
43 41 3151 Analisa BOSHART Fort Atkinson 6:43.6 7:23.2 22:20.3 7:11
44 42 3169 Emma SCHMID Kettle Moraine 6:41.7 7:19.7 22:25.5 7:13
45 (43) 3197 Emily PLESTINA Mukwonago 6:43.8 7:17.9 22:35.7 7:16
46 44 3154 Claire KUCKEN Fort Atkinson 6:38.7 7:24.2 22:40.0 7:17
47 45 3152 Macayla GRAHAM Fort Atkinson 6:43.6 7:29.5 22:42.2 7:18
48 46 3114 Maddie SHERMAN Badger 6:49.3 7:23.0 22:43.4 7:18
49 (47) 3248 Ani WARNES Waukesha West 6:51.6 7:32.5 23:03.8 7:25
50 (48) 3225 Elizabeth JONIETZ Waterford Union 6:48.2 7:37.8 23:03.9 7:25
51 (49) 3153 Layla KOHL Fort Atkinson 6:54.5 7:43.5 23:24.4 7:32
52 50 3125 Joy HEETER Burlington 6:38.5 7:46.5 23:26.3 7:32
53 51 3261 Elisabeth PIETLUCK Wilmot Union 7:14.1 7:35.8 23:31.6 7:34
54 (52) 3113 Natalie PORRAS Badger 6:50.0 8:14.3 23:32.5 7:34
55 (53) 3165 Adi DAVIS Kettle Moraine 7:03.3 7:49.1 23:40.4 7:37
56 -- 3232 Hailey AWADALLAH Waukesha North 7:10.3 7:43.9 23:46.3 7:39
57 (54) 3171 Tara STAFEIL Kettle Moraine 7:04.8 7:55.5 23:53.7 7:41
58 55 3182 Clara JAUCH Milton 7:14.0 8:10.9 24:24.6 7:51
59 56 3181 Carissa CHOI Milton 7:13.9 8:11.5 24:26.6 7:52
60 57 3185 Presley TREUTHARDT Milton 7:07.0 7:55.4 24:28.0 7:52
61 58 3126 Ella PREUSKER Burlington 7:19.1 8:19.9 24:34.5 7:54
62 59 3140 Chloe FOSSLER Elkhorn Area 7:35.3 8:23.6 24:52.4 8:00
63 60 3180 Gracie CARLSON Milton 7:15.1 8:29.2 24:53.3 8:00
64 61 3129 Avry TROST Burlington 7:19.0 8:20.2 24:53.5 8:00
65 (62) 3156 Mya WENHARDT Fort Atkinson 7:15.2 8:30.1 25:19.7 8:09
66 63 3259 Aimee IVAN Wilmot Union 7:25.9 8:29.4 25:23.2 8:10
67 -- 3235 Camila VALDEZ Waukesha North 7:20.0 8:38.4 25:27.7 8:11
68 64 3258 Karys HANDORF Wilmot Union 7:43.3 8:35.0 25:32.7 8:13
69 (65) 3109 Natalea BROWN Badger 7:29.1 8:34.0 25:34.6 8:13
70 66 3257 Megan GROGAN Wilmot Union 7:50.3 8:26.7 25:53.1 8:19
71 67 3183 Ava MAGEE Milton 8:06.7 8:37.1 26:25.0 8:30
72 (68) 3124 Ava FIX Burlington 7:56.0 8:50.5 26:36.5 8:33
73 69 3139 Michaela FLETCHER Elkhorn Area 7:55.7 8:56.2 26:47.4 8:37
74 (70) 3184 Addison TRANTER Milton 7:55.1 8:52.9 26:52.6 8:39
75 (71) 3137 Addie BAKER Elkhorn Area 7:55.5 9:15.0 26:55.5 8:39
76 72 3262 Haven YOUNG Wilmot Union 8:05.7 9:27.3 28:08.4 9:03
77 (73) 3260 Abbie IVAN Wilmot Union 8:39.2 9:44.2 29:44.6 9:34
78 (74) 3179 Louisa BORSUTZKY Milton 8:54.6 10:37.7 30:45.7 9:54
79 (75) 3128 Analiese TREMMEL Burlington 8:50.4 10:41.4 30:48.6 9:55
DNF -- 3142 Vanessa KOTLARZ Elkhorn Area 7:07.8 7:57.0
DNS -- 3231 Dulce ARIAS GARCIA Waukesha North
Number of records: 81


